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CHAPTER 387—S.F.No. 1645

An acy relating 10 courts; providing for hearings on rules proposed by the
Supreme courl; amending Minnesowa Statutes 1978, Section 480.054,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESQTA:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 480.054. is amended 1o read:

480.054 DISTRIBUTION OF PROPOSED RULES; HEARING. Before any
rule for the district, county, or county municipal courts is adopted. the supreme
court shall distribute copies of the proposed rule to the bench and bar of the state
for their consideration and suggestions and give due consideration to such sugges-
tions as they may submit to the court. The Minnesoia State Bar Association; The
District Court Judges Association, the Minnesota County Court Judges Associa-
tion, or the Municipal Court Judges Association may fite with the court a petition
specifying their suggestions concerning any existing or proposed rule and
requesting a hearing thereon. The court shall thereupon grant a hearing thereon
within six months after the filing of the petition, The court may grant a hearing

upon the petition of any other person.

Approved March 28, 1980

CHAPTER 388—S.F.No. 1646

An act relating to executions; providing that issuance of an execution may be
made without docketing of the judgment in the county where the money or personal
properiy is owed (o the judgment debtor by a third party; amending Minnesota Statutes
1978, Section 550.07.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section |. Minnesola Statutes 1978, Section 550.07, is amended to read:

550.07 ISSUANCE OF EXECUTION. When the execution is against the
personal property or mopey of the judgment debtor, it may be issued 10 the
sheriff of any county from the district, county, ot county municipal court where
the judgment is was originally docketed. When it requires the delivery of real o
personst property, it shall be issued to the sheriff of the county where the prop-
erty or some part thereof is situated after the judgment is docketed in that
county. Executions may be issued at the same time to different counties.

Approved March 28, 1980
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